OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL REGORDS

SINGLE GAME

Rushing

Attempts—47, Dwayne Crutchfield, lowa State at Ames, Oct. 17, 1981.

Yards—268, David Winbush, Kansas at Lawrence, Oct. 24, 1998.

Average—50.3 (3 for 151), Darrell Shepard, Oklahoma in Boulder,
Oct. 4, 1980.

Touchdowns—4, on four occasions. Last: Mike Rozier, Nebraska in
Lincoln, Oct. 22, 1983.

Passing
Attempts—65, Kliff Kingsbury, Texas Tech in Boulder, Oct. 26, 2002.

Completions—46, Graham Harrell, Texas Tech at Lubbock, Oct. 27, 2007.

Yards—484, Joe Ganz, Nebraska in Boulder, Nov. 23, 2007.
Interceptions—6, Bret Oberg, lowa State in Boulder, Oct. 29, 1968.
Touchdowns—5, Tim Clifford, Indiana in Boulder, Sept. 27, 1980.
Highest Pass Efficiency Rating (minimum 12 attempts)—403.4,
Tim Clifford, Indiana in Boulder, Sept. 27, 1980; 11 of 14, 345 yards,
5 TDs, 0 INT. (NCAA Record)

Total Offense
Plays—74, Branndon Stewart, Texas A & M at College Station, Sept. 28,

1996 (64 pass, 10 rush); Kliff Kingsbury, Texas Tech in Boulder, Oct.

26, 2002 (65 pass, 9 rush).

Yards—>521, Joe Ganz, Nebraska in Boulder, Nov. 23, 2007
(484 pass, 37 rush).

Average Per Play—20.8, Tim Clifford, Indiana in Boulder, Sept. 27, 1980
(17 for 353 yards).

Receiving
Receptions—18, Albert Connell, Texas A & M at College Station,
Sept. 28, 1996 (208 yards).

Yards—256, Nate Lundy, Indiana in Boulder, Sept. 27, 1980 (5 receptions).

Touchdowns—3, on four occasions. Last: Maurice Purify, Nebraska in
Boulder, Nov. 23, 2007.

Scoring

Points—24, on four occasions. Last: Mike Rozier, Nebraska at Lincoln,
Oct. 22, 1983.

Touchdowns—4, on four occasions. Last: Mike Rozier, Nebraska at
Lincoln, Oct. 22, 1983.

Points Accounted For—40, Joe Ganz, Nebraska in Boulder, Nov. 23,
2007 (6 TD, 2 2-Pt. PAT).

Extra Points Made—10 (of 11), Mike Keeling, Oklahoma in Boulder,
Oct. 4, 1980.

Extra Points Attempted—11 (made 10), Mike Keeling, Oklahoma in
Boulder, Oct. 4, 1980.

Field Goals Made—4, on six occasions. Last: Brooks Rossman, Kansas
State at Manhattan, Oct.13, 2007.

Field Goals Attempted—>5, Brooks Rossman, Kansas State at
Manhattan, Oct.13, 2007.

Punt Returns

Returns—®6, on four occasions. Last: Preston Parker, Florida State in
Boulder, Sept. 15, 2007.

Return Yards—105 (4 returns), Corey Dixon, Nebraska in Boulder,
Oct. 30, 1993.

Kickoff Returns

Returns—7, (for 107 yards), Cortney Grixby, Nebraska in Boulder,
Nov. 23, 2007.

Return Yards—158 (5 returns), Josh Davis, Nebraska in Boulder,
Nov. 23, 2001.

Interceptions

Interceptions—4 (for 37 yards), Frank Nelson, Utah at Salt Lake City,
Nov. 2, 1946.

Return Yards—98 (1 return), David Parks, Texas Tech at Lubbock,
Nov. 17, 1962.

Punting

Punts—12 (for 634 yards), Sean Snyder, Kansas State in Boulder,
Oct. 24, 1992.

Yards—634 (12 punts), Sean Snyder, Kansas State in Boulder,
Oct. 24, 1992.

Average Per Punt (minimum 5)—57.0 (6 for 342), Bob Schloredt,
Washington in Boulder, Sept. 19, 1959.

Average Per Punt (minimum 10)—53.6 (10 for 536), Jim Benien,
Oklahoma State in Boulder, Nov. 13, 1971. (NCAA Record)

Defensive

Most Tackles—27, Frank Manumaleuna, San Jose State in Boulder, Sept.
23, 1978.

Most Quarterback Sacks—4, on three occasions. Last: Kelly Quinn,
Michigan State in Boulder, Sept. 8, 1984.

Most Passes Broken Up—S5, Ralph Brown, Nebraska at Lincoln,
Nov. 29, 1996.

Opponent All-Time Longest Plays

RUSHING

Yards Player, Opponent, Site, Date
90 Walter Mack, Kansas in Boulder, Nov. 15, 1980 (TD).
89  Darrell Shepard, Oklahoma in Boulder, Oct. 4, 1980 (TD).
84  Joe Don Looney, Oklahoma in Boulder, Nov. 3, 1962 (TD).
83  Wayne Schneider, Colorado State in Boulder, 1958 (TD).
80 Evan Sorenson, Utah State at Logan, Nov. 8, 1947 (TD).
80 Dan Alexander, Nebraska in Boulder, Nov. 26, 1999 (TD).
80 Darren Sproles, Kansas State in Boulder, Oct. 5, 2002 (TD).

PASSING
Yards Player, Opponent, Site, Date
98 Kelly Donahue to Willie Vaughan, Kansas in Boulder, Oct. 17,
1987 (TD).
95 Lane Brown to Frances Starns, Kansas State at Manhattan,
Oct. 20, 1951 (TD).
95 Fred Duda to Freeman White, Nebraska at Lincoln,
Oct. 23, 1965 (TD).
83  Monte Deere to Virgil Boll, Oklahoma in Boulder, Nov. 3, 1962 (TD).
80  Mike Gundy to Ted Long, Oklahoma in Boulder, Oct. 27, 1990 (TD).
80  J.J. Joe to David Mims, Baylor at Waco, Sept. 12, 1992 (TD).
80  Jammal Lord to Matt Herian, Nebraska at Lincoln, Nov. 29,
2002 (TD).

KICKOFF RETURNS

Yards Player, Opponent, Site, Date

100  Woodley Lewis, Oregon at Eugene, Oct. 15, 1949 (TD).

100  Kirby Dar Dar, Syracuse in Tempe, Fiesta Bowl, Jan. 1, 1993 (TD).
99 Jerome Ledbetter, Oklahoma in Boulder, Oct. 4, 1980 (TD).
99 Troy Davis, lowa State in Boulder, Nov. 19, 1994 (TD).

PUNT RETURNS
Yards Player, Opponent, Site, Date
93 Eddie Hinton, Oklahoma in Boulder, Oct. 29, 1966 (TD).
92 Mike Quinlan, Air Force in Boulder, Nov. 20, 1960 (TD).
89  Jack Christensen, Colorado State in Boulder, Nov. 20, 1948 (TD).
88  Dave Brown, Michigan at Ann Arbor, Sept. 21, 1974 (TD).
83  Warren Livingston, Arizona in Boulder, Oct. 8, 1960 (TD).

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

Yards Player, Opponent, Site, Date
98  David Parks, Texas Tech at Lubbock, Nov. 17, 1962 (TD).
95  Willie Greenlaw, Nebraska at Lincoln, Nov. 12, 1955 (TD).
94 Dustin Avey, lowa State at Ames, Nov. 8, 1997 (TD).

MISCELLENEOUS RETURNS
Yards Variety Player, Opponent, Site, Date

94  fumble Dorian Boose, Washington State in Boulder,

Aug. 31, 1996 (TD).
90 fumble Scott Hamm, Air Force at USAFA, Nov. 21, 1970 (TD).
77  fumble Jim Noe, Washington at Seattle, Sept. 19, 1953 (TD).

76 blocked FG  Bill Hunt, Kansas at Lawrence, Nov. 12, 1966 (TD).
44  blocked punt Chris Canty, Kansas State at Manhattan,
Nov. 18, 1995 (TD).
PUNTS
Yards Player, Opponent, Site, Date
81 Ronnie Johnson, Oklahoma State in Boulder, Oct. 28, 1967.
78  Joe Marion, Wyoming in Boulder, Sept. 20, 1975.
77  Jimmy Carpenter, Oklahoma at Norman, Oct. 28, 1961.
76 Alex Waits, Texas at Austin, Sept. 22, 1990.
76 Sean Terry, Texas A & M in Boulder, Sept. 23, 1995.
75 Harry Alley, lowa State at Ames, Oct. 17, 1964.

FIELD GOALS
Yards Player, Opponent, Site, Date
62 Tom Whelihan, Missouri at Columbia, Oct. 11, 1986.
60  Dave Lawson, Air Force at Colorado Springs, Oct. 4, 1974.
59  Johnny Beck, Kansas in Boulder, Sept. 22, 2001.
55  Russell Erxleben, Texas at Houston, Bluebonnet Bowl,
Dec. 27, 1975.
55  Tim Sydnes, Oklahoma State in Boulder, Oct. 12, 1996.
54  on three occasions (20 total field goals of 50 yards-plus in length).




OPPONENT SINGLE GAME TEAM BESTS

OFFENSE
FIRST DOWNS

Total
42  at Nebraska
37  at Nebraska
35  Oklahoma
32  Oklahoma
32 lowa State
32  at Texas Tech

By Rushing
34  at Nebraska
33  at Nebraska
31  Oklahoma
30  Oklahoma
26  on two occasions

By Passing
25  Fresno State
25  at Texas Tech
24 at Texas Tech
21  Kansas State
20  Brigham Young
20  Colorado State

20  Nebraska
By Penalty
6  Colorado State
6 at Kansas State
5 Colorado State
5 Nebraska
5 Kansas
5 lowa State
5  at Washington State
TOTAL OFFENSE
Yards

875  Oklahoma
719  at Nebraska
670 at Oklahoma
641 Oklahoma
641 Nebraska
639  at Missouri
635  Oklahoma
610  Nebraska
609 at Nebraska
598  Missouri
594  at Texas

Attempts

111 at Missouri

101 Oklahoma State
97  at Minnesota
97 atTexas A& M
96  Missouri (OT)

Average Per Attempt

11.74 Indiana

11.00 at Texas

10.94 Oklahoma
9.92 Oklahoma
8.88 Kansas

Touchdowns (rush/pass)
11  at Texas
11  Oklahoma
10 at Nebraska
9 Oklahoma
9 at Nebraska
9 Texas (Big 12 Ch.)

1981
1983
1980
1974
1982
2003

1981
1983
1974
1980

1993
2007
2003
1969
1980
2004
2007

1998
2005
1995
1995
1997
1998
2004

1980
1981
1971
1974
1978
1984
1962
2007
1983
2007
1946

1968
1983
1992
1996
1999

1980
1946
1980
1962
1980

1946
1980
1983
1962
1975
2005

RUSHING

Yards

758  Oklahoma
594  Oklahoma
541 at Nebraska
526  at Nebraska
516  at Missouri
498  at Oklahoma
463  Nebraska
452  at Nebraska
446 Nebraska
438  at Oklahoma

Attempts
99  at Missouri
83  at Kansas
81  at Oklahoma
78  Oklahoma
77  on four occasions

Average Per Attempt
10.38 Oklahoma
8.74 at Kansas State
8.74 at Louisiana State
8.17 Kansas
8.06 at Missouri

Touchdowns
10  Oklahoma
8 at Nebraska
7  on five occasions

PASSING

Yards
523 Fresno State
484 Nebraska
458 at Florida State
456 Oregon
439 Kansas State
431 at Texas Tech
429 Missouri
422 Kansas
410 at Stanford
410 at Baylor
403 Colorado State

Attempts
65  Texas Tech
64 at Texas A&M
63  Kansas State
63  Fresno State
63  at Texas Tech
60  at Baylor

Completions
46  at Texas Tech
39  San Diego State
37  Fresno State
36  Texas Tech
36  at Baylor
35  at Florida State

Completion Percentage
(minimum 15 attempts)
87.0 Colorado State
84.6 Kansas State

84.2 Texas (Big 12 Ch.)
81.3 at Texas

80.6  at Southern Cal
79.3  at Illinois

75.0 at Utah

1980
1974
1981
1983
1984
1971
1978
1979
1982
1973

1968
1977
1981
1958

1980
1953
1974
1980
1984

1980
1983

1993
2007
2003
1998
1969
2007
2007
2003
1993
2007
2004

2002
1996
1969
1993
2007
2007

2007
2002
1993
2002
2007
2003

2007
2007
2005
2005
2000
1990
1962

75.0  Oklahoma (Big12 Ch) 2004

Touchdowns
5 at Oregon State
Indiana

5 Brigham Young
5 at Stanford

5 Missouri
4
n

on seven occasions

Interceptions
7 Utah
6 at Oregon
6 lowa State
5 on six occasions

SCORING

Points (post-World War I)
82 Oklahoma

76 at Texas

70 Texas (Big 12 Ch.)
69 at Nebraska

63 at Nebraska

62 Oklahoma

DEFENSE

(Colorado offensive lows)

FIRST DOWNS
Total

1 at Missouri

2 at Utah

2 Nebraska

3 Oklahoma (Big12 Ch)

4 Southern Cal

4 lowa State

4 Southern Cal
By Rushing

0 at Missouri

0 Oklahoma (Big12 Ch.)

1 Louisiana State

1 Nebraska

1 lowa State

1 Alabama

1 at Nebraska

1 at Texas A & M

1 at Kansas State
By Passing

0 on 14 occasions
Last: at Kansas
TOTAL OFFENSE
Yards

-13  at Kansas State
30  at Missouri

46  Oklahoma (Big12 Ch)

51  Nebraska
59  at Texas

61  Southern Cal

62  at Utah

83  Southern Cal
102 Oregon
109 at Oklahoma
Attempts

33  at Kansas State
37  at Missouri

37  at Missouri

38 at Kansas

38  Kansas State
41  at Nebraska

41  Oregon

41 at Missouri

41  Southern Cal
41 Air Force

1963
1980
1981
1993
2007

1953
1967
1988

1980
1946
2005
1983
1975
1962

1946
1958
1964
2004
1963
1963
2002

1946
2004
1961
1964
1984
1991
1992
1996
1999

1988

1939
1946
2004
1964
1946
2002
1958
1963
1956
1985

1939
1946
1968
1948
1954
1953
1956
1956
1963
1964

Average Per Attempt
0.81 at Missouri
1.02  at Nebraska

1.05 Oklahoma (Bigl2 Ch)

1.27  Southern Cal
1.85 Texas

1.88 at Utah

1.98 Iowa State

RUSHING

Yards

-27 Florida State
-16 lowa State
-11 Alabama

at Texas

Nebraska
Oklahoma

Utah State
Texas

at Missouri
Oklahoma State

1
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Attempts
14  lowa State
16  Louisiana State

16  Oklahoma (Big12 Ch)

17 Oklahoma State
18  Texas

Average Per Attempt
Florida State
lowa State

at Texas

Oklahoma

PASSING

Yards

Brigham Young
Nebraska

at Utah
Southern Cal
at Missouri

at Kansas

at Washington
Kansas State
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
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Attempts

at Utah
Southern Cal
at Kansas
Kansas State
at Washington
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Completions

Brigham Young
Nebraska

at Utah
Southern Cal

at Missouri

at Kansas

on 10 occasions
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Completion Percentage
(minimum 15 attempts)
07.1 at Utah

13.3  at Washington State

15.4  Southern Cal

17.6  at Nebraska

18.8 at New Mexico
18.8  at Louisiana State

Oklahoma (Big12 Ch.)

Oklahoma (Big12 Ch)

1946
1964
2004
2002
2000
1958
1959

2007
1984
1991
1946
2004
1964
1984
1998
2004
1946
1983

1982
1961
2004
1983
2004

2007
1984
1946
2004
1984

1947
1956
1958
1963
1966
1988
1957
1954
1956
1986

1958
1963
1954
1954
1989

1947
1956
1958
1963
1966
1988

1946
1982
2002
1955
1948
1973






