OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

SINGLE GAME

-47, Dwayne Crutchfield, Iowa State at Ames, Oct. 17, 1981. Yards—268, David Winbush, Kansas at Lawrence, Oct. 24, 1998. Average—50.3 (3 for 151), Darrell Shepard, Oklahoma in Boulder,

Touchdowns—4, on four occasions. Last: Mike Rozier, Nebraska in Lincoln, Oct. 22, 1983.

Attempts—65, Kliff Kingsbury, Texas Tech in Boulder, Oct. 26, 2002. Completions—46, Graham Harrell, Texas Tech at Lubbock, Oct. 27, 2007. Yards—484, Joe Ganz, Nebraska in Boulder, Nov. 23, 2007.

Interceptions-6, Bret Oberg, Iowa State in Boulder, Oct. 29, 1968. Touchdowns—5, Tim Clifford, Indiana in Boulder, Sept. 27, 1980. Highest Pass Efficiency Rating (minimum 12 attempts)—403.4,

Tim Clifford, Indiana in Boulder, Sept. 27, 1980; 11 of 14, 345 yards, 5 TDs, 0 INT. (NCAA Record)

Total Offense

Plays—74, Branndon Stewart, Texas A & M at College Station, Sept. 28, 1996 (64 pass, 10 rush); Kliff Kingsbury, Texas Tech in Boulder, Oct. 26, 2002 (65 pass, 9 rush).

Yards—521, Joe Ganz, Nebraska in Boulder, Nov. 23, 2007 (484 pass, 37 rush).

Average Per Play—20.8, Tim Clifford, Indiana in Boulder, Sept. 27, 1980 (17 for 353 yards).

Receptions—18, Albert Connell, Texas A & M at College Station, Sept. 28, 1996 (208 yards).

Yards—256, Nate Lundy, Indiana in Boulder, Sept. 27, 1980 (5 receptions). Touchdowns-3, on four occasions. Last: Maurice Purify, Nebraska in Boulder, Nov. 23, 2007.

Scoring

Points—24, on four occasions. Last: Mike Rozier, Nebraska at Lincoln, Oct. 22, 1983.

Touchdowns-4, on four occasions. Last: Mike Rozier, Nebraska at Lincoln, Oct. 22, 1983.

Points Accounted For-40, Joe Ganz, Nebraska in Boulder, Nov. 23, 2007 (6 TD, 2 2-Pt. PAT).

Extra Points Made—10 (of 11), Mike Keeling, Oklahoma in Boulder, Oct. 4, 1980.

Extra Points Attempted—11 (made 10), Mike Keeling, Oklahoma in Boulder, Oct. 4, 1980.

Field Goals Made—4, on six occasions. Last: Brooks Rossman, Kansas State at Manhattan, Oct.13, 2007.

Field Goals Attempted-5, Brooks Rossman, Kansas State at Manhattan, Oct.13, 2007.

Punt Returns

Returns—6, on four occasions. Last: Preston Parker, Florida State in Boulder, Sept. 15, 2007.

Return Yards—105 (4 returns), Corey Dixon, Nebraska in Boulder, Oct. 30, 1993.

Kickoff Returns

Returns—7, (for 107 yards), Cortney Grixby, Nebraska in Boulder, Nov. 23, 2007.

Return Yards—158 (5 returns), Josh Davis, Nebraska in Boulder, Nov. 23, 2001.

Interceptions

Interceptions—4 (for 37 yards), Frank Nelson, Utah at Salt Lake City, Nov. 2, 1946.

Return Yards—98 (1 return), David Parks, Texas Tech at Lubbock, Nov. 17, 1962.

Punting

Punts—12 (for 634 yards), Sean Snyder, Kansas State in Boulder, Oct. 24, 1992.

Yards—634 (12 punts), Sean Snyder, Kansas State in Boulder, Oct. 24, 1992.

Average Per Punt (minimum 5)—57.0 (6 for 342), Bob Schloredt, Washington in Boulder, Sept. 19, 1959.

Average Per Punt (minimum 10)—53.6 (10 for 536), Jim Benien, Oklahoma State in Boulder, Nov. 13, 1971. (NCAA Record)

Defensive

Most Tackles—27, Frank Manumaleuna, San Jose State in Boulder, Sept. 23, 1978.

Most Ouarterback Sacks—4, on three occasions. Last: Kelly Ouinn, Michigan State in Boulder, Sept. 8, 1984.

Most Passes Broken Up—5, Ralph Brown, Nebraska at Lincoln,

Opponent All-Time Longest Plays

RUSHING

Yards Player, Opponent, Site, Date

- Walter Mack, Kansas in Boulder, Nov. 15, 1980 (TD)
- Darrell Shepard, Oklahoma in Boulder, Oct. 4, 1980 (TD).
- Joe Don Looney, Oklahoma in Boulder, Nov. 3, 1962 (TD). Wayne Schneider, Colorado State in Boulder, 1958 (TD).
- Evan Sorenson, Utah State at Logan, Nov. 8, 1947 (TD). 80
- 80 Dan Alexander, Nebraska in Boulder, Nov. 26, 1999 (TD)
- Darren Sproles, Kansas State in Boulder, Oct. 5, 2002 (TD).

PASSING

Yards Player, Opponent, Site, Date

- Kelly Donahue to Willie Vaughan, Kansas in Boulder, Oct. 17, 98 1987 (TD).
- Lane Brown to Frances Starns, Kansas State at Manhattan, Oct. 20, 1951 (TD).
- 95 Fred Duda to Freeman White, Nebraska at Lincoln, Oct. 23, 1965 (TD).
- Monte Deere to Virgil Boll, Oklahoma in Boulder, Nov. 3, 1962 (TD). 83
- 80 Mike Gundy to Ted Long, Oklahoma in Boulder, Oct. 27, 1990 (TD).
- 80 J.J. Joe to David Mims, Baylor at Waco, Sept. 12, 1992 (TD).
- Jammal Lord to Matt Herian, Nebraska at Lincoln, Nov. 29, 2002 (TD).

KICKOFF RETURNS

Yards Player, Opponent, Site, Date

- Woodley Lewis, Oregon at Eugene, Oct. 15, 1949 (TD).
- Kirby Dar Dar, Syracuse in Tempe, Fiesta Bowl, Jan. 1, 1993 (TD). 100
- 99 Jerome Ledbetter, Oklahoma in Boulder, Oct. 4, 1980 (TD).
- 99 Troy Davis, Iowa State in Boulder, Nov. 19, 1994 (TD).

PUNT RETURNS

Yards Player, Opponent, Site, Date

- Eddie Hinton, Oklahoma in Boulder, Oct. 29, 1966 (TD).
- 92 Mike Quinlan, Air Force in Boulder, Nov. 20, 1960 (TD).
- 89 Jack Christensen, Colorado State in Boulder, Nov. 20, 1948 (TD).
- 88 Dave Brown, Michigan at Ann Arbor, Sept. 21, 1974 (TD).
- Warren Livingston, Arizona in Boulder, Oct. 8, 1960 (TD).

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

Yards Player, Opponent, Site, Date

- David Parks, Texas Tech at Lubbock, Nov. 17, 1962 (TD).
- 95 Willie Greenlaw, Nebraska at Lincoln, Nov. 12, 1955 (TD).
- Dustin Avey, Iowa State at Ames, Nov. 8, 1997 (TD).

MISCELLENEOUS RETURNS

Yards Variety Player, Opponent, Site, Date

- fumble Dorian Boose, Washington State in Boulder, Aug. 31, 1996 (TD).
- Scott Hamm, Air Force at USAFA, Nov. 21, 1970 (TD). fumble 77 fumble Jim Noe, Washington at Seattle, Sept. 19, 1953 (TD).
- blocked FG 76 Bill Hunt, Kansas at Lawrence, Nov. 12, 1966 (TD).
- blocked punt Chris Canty, Kansas State at Manhattan, 44
 - Nov. 18, 1995 (TD).

PUNTS

Player, Opponent, Site, Date Yards

- Ronnie Johnson, Oklahoma State in Boulder, Oct. 28, 1967. 81
- Joe Marion, Wyoming in Boulder, Sept. 20, 1975. 78
- 77 Jimmy Carpenter, Oklahoma at Norman, Oct. 28, 1961. 76 Alex Waits, Texas at Austin, Sept. 22, 1990.
- Sean Terry, Texas A & M in Boulder, Sept. 23, 1995. 76
- 75 Harry Alley, Iowa State at Ames, Oct. 17, 1964.

FIELD GOALS

Player, Opponent, Site, Date Yards

- Tom Whelihan, Missouri at Columbia, Oct. 11, 1986. 62
- 60 Dave Lawson, Air Force at Colorado Springs, Oct. 4, 1974.
- 59 Johnny Beck, Kansas in Boulder, Sept. 22, 2001.
- Russell Erxleben, Texas at Houston, Bluebonnet Bowl, Dec. 27, 1975.
- 55 Tim Sydnes, Oklahoma State in Boulder, Oct. 12, 1996.
- 54 on three occasions (20 total field goals of 50 yards-plus in length).

OPPONENT SINGLE GAME TEAM BESTS

OF	FENSE		RUSHING				Touchdowns			Average Per Attempt		
51 1	-L: 10L					5 5	at Oregon State Indiana	1963 1980	0.81 1.02	at Missouri at Nebraska	1946 1964	
FIRS	ST DOWNS		Yards	Oblaham	1000	5 5	Brigham Young	1981	1.02	Oklahoma (Big 12 Ch.)		
1 114	or DOWNS		758 594	Oklahoma	1980 1974	5	at Stanford	1993	1.27	Southern Cal	2002	
Total			541	Oklahoma at Nebraska	1974	5	Missouri	2007	1.85	Texas	2000	
42	at Nebraska	1981	526	at Nebraska	1983	4	on seven occasions		1.88	at Utah	1958	
37	at Nebraska	1983	516	at Missouri	1984	Interc	eptions		1.98	Iowa State	1959	
35	Oklahoma	1980	498	at Oklahoma	1971	7	Utah	1953				
32	Oklahoma	1974	463	Nebraska	1978	6	at Oregon	1967	RUS	HING		
32	Iowa State	1982	452	at Nebraska	1979	6	Iowa State	1988	3 7 1			
32	at Texas Tech	2003	446	Nebraska	1982	5	on six occasions		Yards -27	Florido Choko	2007	
By Ru	ching		438	at Oklahoma	1973	000	DING		-27 -16	Florida State Iowa State	1984	
34	at Nebraska	1981				SCO	RING		-10	Alabama	1991	
33	at Nebraska	1983	Attem		1000	Points	(post-World War I)		- 8	at Texas	1946	
31	Oklahoma	1974	99	at Missouri	1968	82	Öklahoma	1980	- 4	Oklahoma (Big 12 Ch.)		
30	Oklahoma	1980	83 81	at Kansas at Oklahoma	1977 1981	76	at Texas	1946	- 3	Nebraska	1964	
26	on two occasions		78	Oklahoma	1958	70	Texas (Big 12 Ch.)	2005	- 3	Oklahoma	1984	
			77	on four occasions	1330	69	at Nebraska	1983	- 2	Utah State	1998	
By Pa			• • •	on rour occupions		63	at Nebraska	1975	3	Texas	2004	
25	Fresno State	1993	Avera	ge Per Attempt		62	Oklahoma	1962	6	at Missouri	1946	
25	at Texas Tech	2007	10.38	Oklahoma	1980				6	Oklahoma State	1983	
24	at Texas Tech	2003	8.74	at Kansas State	1953	DEL	<i>FENSE</i>		Attem	pts		
21	Kansas State	1969 1980	8.74		1974	(Colo	rado offensive lows)	14	Iowa State	1982	
20 20	Brigham Young Colorado State	2004		Kansas	1980	-		,	16	Louisiana State	1961	
20	Nebraska	2004	8.06	at Missouri	1984	FIRS	ST DOWNS		16	Oklahoma (Big 12 Ch.)		
20	Nebraska	2001	75 1			T-4-1			17	Oklahoma State	1983	
By Penalty				downs Oklahoma	1980	Total 1	at Missouri	1946	18	Texas	2004	
6	Colorado State	1998	10 8	at Nebraska	1983	2	at Utah	1958	Avera	ge Per Attempt		
6	at Kansas State	2005	7	on five occasions	1903	$\overset{2}{2}$	Nebraska	1964	-1.08	Florida State	2007	
5	Colorado State	1995	1	on live occasions		3	Oklahoma (Big 12 Ch.)		-0.42	Iowa State	1984	
5	Nebraska	1995				4	Southern Cal	1963	-0.28	at Texas	1946	
5	Kansas	1997	PAS	SING		4	Iowa State	1963	-0.25	Oklahoma (Big 12 Ch.)		
5	Iowa State	1998				4	Southern Cal	2002	-0.10	Oklahoma	1984	
5	at Washington State	2004	Yards			By Ru	shing		DAG	CINC		
			523	Fresno State	1993	0	at Missouri	1946	PAS	SING		
TOT	AL OFFENSE		484	Nebraska	2007	0	Oklahoma (Big 12 Ch.)					
101	AL OFFENSE		458	at Florida State	2003	1	Louisiana State	1961	Yards			
Yards			456	Oregon	1998	1	Nebraska	1964	0	Brigham Young	1947	
875	Oklahoma	1980	439	Kansas State	1969	1	Iowa State	1984	0	Nebraska	1956	
719	at Nebraska	1981	431 429	at Texas Tech Missouri	$2007 \\ 2007$	1	Alabama	1991	$0 \\ 0$	at Utah	1958	
670	at Oklahoma	1971	423	Kansas	2007	1	at Nebraska	1992	0	Southern Cal at Missouri	1963 1966	
641	Oklahoma	1974	410	at Stanford	1993	1	at Texas A & M	1996	0	at Kansas	1988	
641	Nebraska	1978	410	at Baylor	2007	1	at Kansas State	1999	2	at Washington	1957	
639	at Missouri	1984	403	Colorado State	2004	By Pas			5	Kansas State	1954	
635	Oklahoma	1962				0	on 14 occasions		8	Oklahoma	1956	
610	Nebraska	2007	Attem	pts		Last:	at Kansas	1988	8	Oklahoma	1986	
609	at Nebraska	1983	65	Texas Tech	2002							
598	Missouri	2007	64	at Texas A & M	1996	TOT	AL OFFENSE		Attem			
594	at Texas	1946	63	Kansas State	1969	Yards			0	at Utah	1958	
Attem	nte		63	Fresno State	1993	-13	at Kansas State	1939	1	Southern Cal	1963	
111	at Missouri	1968	63	at Texas Tech	2007	30	at Missouri	1946	2	at Kansas	1954	
101	Oklahoma State	1983	60	at Baylor	2007	46	Oklahoma (Big 12 Ch.)		2 3	Kansas State at Washington	1954 1989	
97	at Minnesota	1992	Comp	lations		51	Nebraska	1964	3	at washington	1303	
97	at Texas A & M	1996	46	letions at Texas Tech	2007	59	at Texas	1946	Comp	letions		
96	Missouri (OT)	1999	39	San Diego State	2007	61	Southern Cal	2002	0	Brigham Young	1947	
			37	Fresno State	1993	62	at Utah	1958	0	Nebraska	1956	
Avera	ge Per Attempt		36	Texas Tech	2002	83	Southern Cal	1963	0	at Utah	1958	
	Indiana	1980	36	at Baylor	2007	102	Oregon	1956	0	Southern Cal	1963	
11.00	at Texas	1946	35	at Florida State	2003	109	at Oklahoma	1985	0	at Missouri	1966	
	Oklahoma	1980				Attem	pts		0	at Kansas	1988	
	Oklahoma	1962	Comp	letion Percentage		33	at Kansas State	1939	1	on 10 occasions		
8.88	Kansas	1980		num 15 attempts)		37	at Missouri	1946	Comp	letion Percentage		
т	down a Garach 1		87.0	Colorado State	2007	37	at Missouri	1968		num 15 attempts)		
	downs (rush/pass)	1046	84.6	Kansas State	2007	38	at Kansas	1948	07.1	at Utah	1946	
11 11	at Texas Oklahoma	1946 1980	84.2	Texas (Big 12 Ch.)	2005	38	Kansas State	1954	13.3	at Washington State		
10	at Nebraska	1980	81.3	at Texas	2005	41	at Nebraska	1953	15.4	Southern Cal	2002	
9	Oklahoma	1962	80.6	at Southern Cal	2000	41	Oregon	1956	17.6	at Nebraska	1955	
9	at Nebraska	1975	79.3	at Illinois	1990	41	at Missouri	1956	18.8	at New Mexico	1948	
9	Texas (Big 12 Ch.)	2005	75.0 75.0	at Utah Oklahoma (Big 12 Ch.)	1962	41 41	Southern Cal Air Force	1963 1964	18.8	at Louisiana State	1973	
	,		13.0	Omanoma (Dig 12 Cll.)	2004	71	1 III 1 01CC	1001				